		01-06-	1999			
BOX ASSIGNMENTS				_	DO NOT US	E FOR TRADEMARKS
12-22-98		100936		LY		
	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
1. NAME OF CONVEYIN	NG PARTY(IES) (A					
1. Christophe HAEGEM/ 3.	AN		2. Christian Pl	ERUIT	0	o 🗮
5.			6.			
7. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGN	NEE(S)) RECEIVIN					549 09/
NAME: LIVBAG SNC		09,	, 217, 88	37		J.
ADDRESS: Center de R	echerches du Boud	het Rue Lavoisier, 9	1710 VERT LE P	PETIT -	FRANCE	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) 3. NATURE OF CONVE						
(Submit herewith only			e copies of same	Assigr	ment signed by diffe	erent inventors is one
document)	F 🛛 WHOLE		REST	EXEC. 2, 1998		2, 1998; 2) November
		ED TRANSLATION		·		
			L.			
EXECUTION DATE(S) C ASSIGNMENT DIFFER	SEE ATTY!) 1) Oct	ober 22, 1998; 2) Nov	vember 2, 1998			ON AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P/ A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	AT NO.(S). OTHEF	S ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attac		YES NO	
series code/serial		if not in item 1	D. FAIENI N	0(3)		1 st INVENTOR if not in item 1
no New Application	257977					
5. Name & Address of F		espondence	6. NUMBER	INVOL	VED:	
Concerning Documer		:	APPLNS	<u>1</u> + PAT	'S <u>0</u> = TOTAL	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Madison & Su Intellectual Property Gr			7. AMOUNT (ABOVE TO		ENCLOSED: (Code	581)
1100 NEW YORK AVEN	IUE, N.W.		ABOVE TO		940 - 94 0	
NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20						
5.5ATTY DKT:					ISSING OR INADEQU	
PMS 257977	l Pi	/6-B1079US	INSUFFICIE		DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 7882	NUMBER: 03-3975
MATTER NO.		LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not re		CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
						987
9. STATEMENT AND S	IGNATURE.	<u> </u>	······································	wax		95178
To the best of my kno the original document	wledge and belief, t	the foregoing informa	ation is true and o	correct	and any attached co	py is a true copy of
	$1 \land \mathcal{K}$	\wedge			ages <u>including</u> this nts and document	55 55
¥			(do not file dup			00103 0 CH2
Attorney: Paul N. Kok	Signature ulis					245 00 °04 50100000 SMTX184
Reg. No. 16773			Date: Decer	mber 22	2, 1998	
Atty/Sec: PNK/sje	TEL: (202)		FAX:	(202) 8	22-0944	
	FIL	E WITH PTO RETUR	(N RECEIPT (PA	AI-103A	4)	201999
					DAT	► E PAT-114X 3/98
				R	PATE EEL: 9673 FF	

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. PI/6-B1079US

257977

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

Tient De

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT NAME(S) OF	(1)	Christophe HAEGEMAN	(4)	
	(2)	Christian PEROTTO	(5)	
INVENTOR(S)	(3)		[] x box if continued on page 2	

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s). assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT NAI ASS & A

ME(S) OF SIGNEE(S) ADDRESS(ES)	LIVBAG SNC	
	Centre de Recherches du Bouchet	
	Rue Lavoisier	
	91710 VERT LE PETIT - FRANCE	

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TITLE OF INVENTION

Electro-pyrotechnic initiator with three electrical connections.

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete	(A)	even date herewith			
line A, B and/or C)	(B)	on			
	(C)	in U.S. Appln. No.	1	filed	

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE $\rightarrow \rightarrow$ The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushman Darby & Cushman, L.L.P. of the above address to

insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTOR(S) / / 2444	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES DO COLO
1)	Coustsphe. Hart	October 22 nd 1998	WITNESSES Verhele Helleward
Name:	Christophe HAEGEMAN		
2)	Chrh & berok	Norrenton 2nd 1491	Furly Tousen
Name:	Čhristian PEROTTO	•	3
3>			
Name:			
4)			
Name:			
5)			
Name:			
IF ADD	ITIONAL INVENTORS, check box 🛄 and con	tinue on page 2.	

CDC114 10/95 d

PATENT REEL: 9673 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 12/22/1998